## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

JENNY CHRISTINE AUSTIN;
RICHARD KEITH JAMES AUSTIN;
DANIEL EDWARD ASHLEY AUSTIN,
INDIVIDUALLY AND/OR AS
PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE ESTATE OF KEITH ALBERT
TREVOR AUSTIN, DECEASED; ANN
MAUGHAN; CHRISTOPHER JEFFERY
MAUGHAN, INDIVIDUALLY AND/OR
AS PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES
OF THE ESTATE OF JEFFERY
STOBART MAUGHAN,
Appellants,
vs.
DTG OPERATIONS, INC. D/B/A

No. 60590

FILED

FEB 2 7 2014

CLERK OF SURREME COURT
BY DEPUT PLERK

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION; DOLLAR RENT A CAR SYSTEMS, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION; DOLLAR SYSTEMS INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION; DOLLAR RENT A CAR, INC., AN OKLAHOMA CORPORATION; AND DOLLAR THRIFTY AUTOMOTIVE GROUP, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, Respondents.

DOLLAR RENT A CAR, AN

## ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the stipulation of the parties, this appeal is hereby dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Marie / Iman

4-06413

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

cc: Hon. Rob Bare, District Judge
Carolyn Worrell, Settlement Judge
Wetherall Group, LTD.
Gallagher & Kennedy, P.A.
Bowman and Brooke LLP
Thorndal Armstrong Delk Balkenbush & Eisinger/Las Vegas
Law Offices of Greg W. Marsh, Chtd.
Lemons, Grundy & Eisenberg
Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA